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ABADIE
ABERNATHY
ABERNATHY
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ABERNATHY
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GIVEN NAME

FRANKLIN
PIERRE
BURWELL

SHELBY COUNTY ESTAT.: RECORDS

1820-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NC. ID
1848 51& MINOR
1854 1355 DECEASED
1857 114 GDN
1852 496 GDN
1841 391 HEIR
1844 5
1850 976 ADMR
1844 5 GDN
1850 969 DECEASED
1841 379 BON
1845 162 MINOR
1847 233 GDN
1841 379 EXER
1845 162 GDN
1844 5 MINOR
1841 379 WIDOW
1844 S5 MINOR
1041 379 DAU
1841 379 DAU
1844 5 DECEASED
1841 379 DECEASED
1845 162 DECEASBED
1848 1 GDN
1844 5 MINOR
1844 5 MIMOR
1850 976 DECEASED
1848 745 ADMR
1849 821 DECD
i848 744 WILL WIT
1860 2089 DECEASEL
1857 1728 DECEASBED
1854 1446 ADMR
1857 1728
1858 1827 DECEASED
1835 625 BTEP DAU

NOTLSB

APPRENTICED TO JAMES HUFFMAN

NON~-RESIDENT

WILL

TENNESSEE GILES CO
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A
FREERERERERHENRER |

AIKIN
AIKIN
AIKIN
AIKIN
AIKIN
AIKIN

-

GIVEN NAME

DORCAS BUBAN
ELIZA
EPHRAIM P
EPHRIAM J
JACOB
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JOHN F 8
JOHN G
JOHN R
JULIA C MRS
NANCY ANN
PRISCILLA
ROBERT H
WILLIAX G
VILLIAM G
WYATT

(#0 PIRST NAME)
BENJAMIN C
PLEASANT
POLLY
THOMAS
WILLIAM A
ccC

KM
WILLIAN A
WILLIAM A
JOHN E

A S

ADAM R COL
CHM
CECELLIA
COLUMBUS W
HENRY

SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS

1830
1837
1835
1830
1846
1854
1857
1856
1860
1851
1846
1830
1856
1858
1846
1851
1854
1830
1837
1834
1837
1834
1834
1842
1845
1845
1845
18458
1857
1850
1837
1859
1856
1852
1846

NO.

723
588
625
723
192
1446
1728
1633
2112
1007
192
723
1633
1827
192
1013
1446
723
467
635
487
635
635
360
176
193
225
193
772
905
529
1959
208
489
149

1820-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ID

DAU

NAMED LDECD
DECEASED
MINOR
ADMR

ADMR

DECEABED

DECEASED
ADMX
HEIR

GDN
EXER NAMED
DECEASED

DECEASEL
ADMR
ORPHAN

DECEASED
DECEASED
GDN

HEIR

ADMR GDN
ADMR

HEIR MINOER
GGR BON
ADMR

ADMR

GDN
EXER

DAU?/MRS JULIA C ADAMS
FRMLY TRBY

MADE COFFIN

NOW MOORE?
FRMLY CLARK; VIRGINIA HALIFAX

VIRGINIA

LITTLE ROCK AR 18%1

MOTHERS NAME RUSSELL OR ALEXANDER
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SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1848 317 DECEASED

1853 555 GDN

1846 119 ADMR TENNESSEE CARROLL CO; 15 DEC 1852

LETTER

1848 317 MINOR

1847 82 DECEASED

1846 149 DECEASED WILL

1853 1311 DECEASED WILL; CHILDREN NOT NAMED; BLACKSM
SHOP

1855 146 DECEASED

1856 1613 NAMED DECD

1856 222 DECBASED

1853 1311 WIFE

1855 146 WIDOW

1847 82 ADMX

1848 317 GDN

1856 1623 DECEASED

1839 426 WILL WIT

1852 489 MINOR

1837 615 WILL WIT

1841 383 ADMR

1850 930 NAMED DECD

1852 489 DECEASED

1852 1209 DOCTOR

1856 1596 DECEASEL

1856 1596 ADMR

1848 14

1846 131 DECEASED

1852 1126 BIS

1843 249 WIDOW

1848 14

1847 230 MINOR

1848 14 HEIR MINOR

1859 3e

1849 835 ADMR
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SURNAME

GIVEN NAME

CARLTON
CATHARINE
CATHERINE
CATHERINE
CATHERINE
CHARLES
CHARLES 8
CHARLES STEWART
DARLING

ELIJAH

ELISHA G

ELISA

ELIZA
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETY MRS
FELIX C
FRANCES M
FRANCIS MARION
FRANCIS MARION
FRANCIS MRS
GBORGE G

HENRY ¥
{EPEARETF E

J W

JAMES A

JAMES B

JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN

g
3

lah.ﬁw’

SHELBY COUNTY ESTAT® RECORDS
1820-.860
ALPHABETICAL INDEXY

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1835 275 TEACHER

1833 694 ADMX

1828 651 FRMLY GRACE

1832 286 GDN

1852 1129 DAU FRMLY BCRUGGS

1849 819 DECEASED

1852 1200 HEIR MINOR CUMBERLAND UNIVERBITY
1855 645 HEIR MINOR TEXAS BY 1860 (GALVESTON)
1847 73 WILL WIT

1855 645

1852 1200

1849 832 WiDOw
1849 833 NIECE
1845 230 WIFE
1848 230 WIFE

1859 1894 DECEASBED WILL
1843 249

1849 835 ADMR

1839 425

1857 756 MINOR

1859 39 MINCR TENNESFEE MADISON CO
1837 444 ADMX

1844 4 DECEABED

1844 152 MINOR

1839 425

1858 341

1851 1053 DECEASED

1839 425

1839 425 DECEASED
1852 1200 HEIR MINOR
1850 940 DECEASED

1857 374
1833 694 DECEASBED
1855 645 HEIR MINOR TEXAS8 BY 186C (GALVESTON

1852 1126 ADMR
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ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN

o
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ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN

BHEI.BY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820-1860
ALP¥ABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1860 934 GDN

1849 833 EXER BRO

1859 39 TENNESEEE MADISCN CO
1852 1152 DECEASED

1849 832 DECEASED

1843 249 ADMR

1859 1955 EXER

1857 374 FRMLY WILLIAMS
1858 341 FRMLY WILLIAMS
1844 152 MINOR

1853 1263 DAU FRMLY ANDERSON
1839 425

1839 425 ADMR

1852 1200 ADMX WIDOW
1859 39 ADMX DECEASED BY 1873
1855 645

1848 230 DAU

1845 230 DAUD

1843 249 DAU

1847 230 MINOR

1848 14 HEIR MINOR
1844 152 MINOR

1845 301 DECEASED
1851 1046 DECEASED

1849 833 DECEASED WILL
1853 108

1849 €19 WIDOW

1839 425

1848 231 EXEX WIFE

1852 1129 BON IN LAW

1838 474 DECEASBED

1848 230

1853 501 DECEASED

1850 882 WILL WIT

1852 1122 NAMED DEACOY OF RALEIGH CHURCH
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SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECCRDS
1820-1260
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
SURNAME GIVEN NAME YEAL NO. ID NOTES
ALLEN 8 M 1856 1463 ADMR
ALLEN SAMUEL M 1838 474 ADMR
ALLEN BAMUEL M 1844 152 GDN
ALLEN BAMUEL M 1854 151 GDN
ALLEN SAMUEL M 1854 1411 ADMR
ALLEN ' BAMUEL M/A 1857 224
ALLEN SARAH C 1844 152 DECEASED
ALLEN SBARAE © 1853 501 WIDOW
ALLEN SBARAH C 1854 151 MAMED DECD
ALLEN SARAE CATHARINE 1848 14 HEIR MINOR
ALLEN SARAH CATHERINE 1847 230 MINOR
ALLEN TW 1843 249 SON
ALLEN TW 1853 1263
ALLEN THEOPHLUS W 1848 14 HEIR MINOR
ALLEN THEOPHUS W 1847 230 MINOR

THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAE
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
ALLEN THOMAS
THOMAS
THONAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOS J
W H
WALTER
WALTER
WALTER
WALTER

1843 249

1843 109 GDN

1845 230 SON

1845 230 DECEASED WILL

1848 230 BON

148 231 NAMED DECD

1848 230 DECEASED WILL 1845
1860 950 GDN

ALLEN A 1859 1894 BON
H 1852 1120 ADMR
ALLEN L r 1843 249 DBCEASED
ALLEN L 1847 230 DECEASED
ALLEN L 1848 14 DECEASED
ALLEN L 1853 . 98 NAMED DECD
ALLEN L 1849 835 ADMR
ALLEN 1859 1955 DECEASED WILL
ALLEN 1843 249

1845 230 BON
1848 230 ADNR BON
1848 14
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EHFLBY COUNTY EETATE RECORDS
1820-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1859 1894 BON

1848 231 DECEASED WILL; CHILDREN NOT NAMED
1855 645 HEIR MINOR TEXAS8 BY 1860 (GALVESBTON)
.851 1108 GR BON

1849 872 NAMED DECD MARY C ALLEN ADMX

1852 1200 DECEASED
1855 645 DECEASED
1845 230 SON

1848 230 BON

1859 1894 BON

1853 501 MINOR
1852 1129 GR SON
1849 834 DECEASED
1857 756 GDN

1859 39 DECEASED
1852 1200 HEIR MINOR

1852 1116 DECEASED WILL

1847 62 ADMX

1860 2031 BIS

1847 62 ADMR

1860 2031 WILL WIT

1847 62 WIFE

1847 62 DECEASED WILL; DAUGHETERS NOT NAMED
1857 1666

1856 1566 DAU

1856 1566

1843 305 WILL WIT
1860 924 GDN
1858 1855 EXER
1856 1613 ADMR

1857 1718 ADMR
1859 322 ADMR
1858 1855 ADMR
1858 323 ADMR
1860 323
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SURNAME
ALSUP
ALSUP
ALSUP
ALSUP
ALBUP
ALSUP
ALSUP
ALSUP
ANMEN
AMMEN
AMMEN
AMMEN
AMMONET
AMNONETT
AMONET
AMONET
AMONET
AMONET
AMONET
ANONET
AMONET
AMONET
AMONBT
ANONET
AMONMETT
AMONETT
AMONETT
AMONBTT
AMONETT
AMONETT
AMONETT
RNDERSON
ANDERSBON
ANDERSON
ANDERSON

é
a

0000000
5"!!.8

SHELBY COUNTY! ESTATE RECORDS
1820-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR 0. ID NOTES
185% 1892 ADMR

1859 1888 ADMR

1860 925 GDN

1860 1539 ADMR

1860 2034 WILL WIT

1860 368 ADMR

1846 123 ADMR

1839 485 ADMR

1853 1351 GDN

1854 144 GDN

1855 627 GDN

1856 188 GD

1860 2069 ADMR

1853 504 DECEASED

1851 450 HEIR NMINOR

1837 534 ADMR

1839 49 GDN DECEASED BY 1850
1842 49 GDN

1841 397 EXER

1842 93 GDN

1851 450 DECEASED LOUISIANA UNION PARISH ESTATE

1854 598 DECEASED
1851 450 HEEIR MINOR
1854 598 MINOR

i8s50 951 WILL WIT
1849 790 DECEASED
1854 612 DECEASED
1854 1411 DECEASED

1854 1411

1851 1035 DECEASED FRMLY FLEETWOOD
1854 612 HEIR MINOR

1849 349

1853 552 HEIR
1850 909 DECREASED
1850 909 DECEASED
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GIVEN NAME
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BMELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS

1851
1854
1842
1857
1856
1859
1849
1850
1838
1838
1852
1853
1859
1853
1853
1847
1848
1855
1849
1849
1859
1859
1859
1853
1859
1856
1856
1856
1849
1853
1855
1852
1846
1849
1849

396
568
349
1765
1639
1965
874
9218
616
616
1122
1263
1892
1263
1263

738
1561
863
349

1263
1892
1639
1639
1639
874
1263
1561
1122
163
349
349

1820~-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ip

DECEASED

EXEX
WIFE
WIDOW
HEIR
HEIR MTNOR
DAU
DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED
GDN
DECEASED

DECEASED

MINCR
HEIR
HEIR MINOR

HEIR
HEIR
HEIR
WIDow
DECEASBED
GDN

WILL

ARKANSAS
WILL

GAIVES & ANDERSON

ILLINOIS HANCOCK CO
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SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820~-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1853 552 GDN

1859 1900

1855 1561 HEIR
1853 1263 HEIR
1853 552 HEIR
1849 349 DAU

1853 1263 EXEX WIFE
1859 1892 HEIR MINOR
1859 1892 DECEASED
1859 870 DECEASED
1853 1263 HEIR
1859 870 MINOR
1856 1639 WIFE
1829 687 ADMR
1827 656 ADMR
1850 980 EXER
1852 1165 DECEASED
1852 1165 ADMR
1849 874 DECEASED
1853 552 MEIR
1853 552 HEIR
1853 552 HEIR
1849 349 DAU

ILLINOIS HANCOCK CO

1838 616 DECEASED WILL
1838 616 DECEASED WILL
1851 452 GDN &

1846 163 DECEASED
1849 349 DECEASED
1853 552 DECEASBED
1843 320 DECEASED
1856 1639 S8ON

1857 1765 DECEASED
1860 2113 ADMR
1846 163

1852 1122 DECEASED
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SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820~-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SURNAME GIVEN NAME YEAR NO. ID NOTES
ANDERSON THOMAS B 1853 1263 HEIR
ANDERSON THOMAS B 1859 1892 HEIR MINOR
ANDERSON THORNTON ¥ 1851 396 HEIR MINOR
ANDERSON THORNTON F 1854 $68 MINOR
ANDERSON wcC 1858 1923 ADMR
ANDERSON wcCe 1859 1892 ADMR
ANDERSON WILLIAM 1853 552 NEIR
ANDERSON WILLIAN P 1853 1263 HEIR
ANDERSON WILLIAM P 1859 1892 HEIR
ANDERSBON WILLIAM V 1855 1561 ADMR
ANDERSON WILLIAM V 1859 1900 ADMR
ANDERSON WILLIAM W i8s0 918 S8OUTH CAROLINA CAMDEN
ANDERSON WINIFIRD 1850 909 ADMX
ANDERSON WINIFIRD MRS 1850 909 WIFE
ANDERSON WINNEFORD MRP 1854 568 GDN
AFDERSON WINNIFORD 1851 396 ADMX
ANDERSBON WINNIFRED 1860 2113 DECEASED
ANDERTON wJ 1857 1718 OVERSBEER
ANDREAS SARAH 1859 1985 DECEASED
ANDREWS A 1853 1307 NAMED DECD NORTH CAROLINA
ANDREWS BURRELL @ 1853 1252 NAMED DECD
AMNDREWS BURRELL G 1853 1253 DECEASED
ANDREWS DANIEL 1853 1252 DECEASED ALABAMA LIMESTONE CO
ANDREWS JOSEPH J 1856 699 GDN
ANDREWS LEWIS 1856 699 HEIR NINOR
ANDREWS ROBERT L 1858 1896 WILL WIT
ANDREWS SALLY 1856 699 HEIR
ANDREWS SALLY 1856 1652 DECEASED
ANDREWS WILLIAX A 1853 1252 ADMR
ANDREWS WILLIAM A P 1853 1253 ADMR TENNESSEE GILE® CO
ANDREWS ZALEGMAN e 1848 741 DECEASED
ANDREWS ZALFGMAN 1856 699 DECEASED
ANTHONY ELIZA MRS 1852 1179 LEGATEE
ANTHONY FL 1860 969 DECEASED
ANTHONY FLEMING I 1860 969 HETR MINCR




age
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SURNAME
ANTHONY
ANTHONY
ANTHONY
APPEL
APPEL
APPEL/APPLE
APPLEBURY
APPLEBURY
APPLEBURY
APPLEBURY
ARMISTEAD
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOTR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR
ARMOUR

SESLBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820~1860 »
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1860 969 GDN

1860 969 HEIR MINOR
1860 969 HEIR MINOR
1854 1370 ADMR

1854 1370 ADMX

1854 1370 DECEASED
1857 1774 BXBR BON
1857 1774 BXER sON:
1857 1774 WIFE

1857 1774 DECEASED ¥ILL: DAUGHTERS NOT NAMED; MEN

WATER CO BILL

CEMETERY MORRIS LOT #380 RANGE

1851 999 DECEASED

1859 321 £

1854 609 HEIR MINOR
1846 113 ADMR |

1844 144 GDN

1846 107 ADMR FATHE

1846 169 HUS -
1846 189 DECEASED

1851 443 DECEASED

1852 1110 DECEASED WILL

1857 1730 WILL WIT

1859 1148 DECEASED

1846 189 GDN

1846 107 BRO

1846 113 DECEASED

1852 1145 DECEBASED

1854 609 HEIR MINOR

1859 321

1845 169 DECEASED

1854 610 DECEASED

1851 443 WIDOW _
1857 1772 ADMR .
1859 321 HEIR MINOR

1887 1772
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SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS

4 . 1820~1860

j ALFHABETICAL INDEX
SURNAME GIVEN NAME YEAR NO. ID NOTES
ARMOUR J H MR8 1659 321 WIDOW
ARMOUR JAMES 1852 1144 ADMR
ARMOUR JAMES 1852 1145 ADMR
ARMOUR JAMES 1854 60% GDN
ARMOUR JAMES 1856 1953
ARMOUR JAMNES 1860 2110 WILL WIT
ARMOUR JAMES WINCHESTER 1854 609 HEIR MINMNOR
n-:g: JANET 1846 189 MINOR
ARMO JANET 1854 610 HEIR MINOR
ARMOUR JENETT 1851 443 MINOR
ARMOUR JOHN b 1859 348 WILL WIT
ARMOUR JOSEPH P M 1859 321 HEIR MINOR
ARMOUR MARY - 1856 1953 DECBASED
ARMOUR MARY ¥/ 1859 321 HEIR MINOR
ARMOUR o8B 1857 1772 DECEASED
ARMOUR oB 1859 321 DECEASED
ARMOUR B8 J . 1860 189 DECEASED
ARMOUR 8J 1859 667 GDN
m 8J 1860 2018 ADMR

BARAH G - 1846 107 DECEASED

ARMOUR SARAH G 1852 1144 DECEASED
ARMOUR Wy 1859 321 HEIR MINOR
ARMOUR WILLIAM 1857 1772 ADMR
ARMOUR WILLIAM JR 1846 107 ADMR
ARMOUR WILLIAN JOR 1846 113
ARNOUR WILLIAM JR 1846 189 GDN
ARNOUR WILLIAM JR 1851 443 GDN
ARMOUR WILLIAM JR ) 1852 1144 ADMR
ARMOUR WILLIAM JR P 1852 1145 ADMR
ARMOUR WILLIAX JR : 1852 1110 ADMR
ARMOUR WILLIAM JR 1854 609
ARMOUR WILLIAM JR 1857 1730 WILL WIT
ARMOUR WILLIAN JR 1859 1148 EXER
ARMBTRONG JAMES L 1839 428
ARMSTRONG JULIA ANN 186C 2040 ADMX
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ARMSBTRONG
ARMSTRONG
ARMBTRONG

(NOT GIVEN)
EP

SHELBY COUNTY ESTATE RECORDS
1820~-1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

YEAR NO. ID NOTES

1839 428 8.8

1860 2040 DECEASBED
1855 1459 HEIR
1841 371 ADMX
1859 L88s DECEASED
1851 436

1851 436 MINOR
1851 436 MINOR

TENNESSEE BEDFORD CO; WIFE/JA)

YOUNG LADIES MODEL SCHOOL IN
SBOMERVILLE, TN

1851 43¢ DECEASED
1859 997 DAU

1859 997 .
1851 1103 ADMR
1853 80 ADMR
1860 957 GDN

1851 1103

1845 185 DECEASED
1859 1961 ADMR
1860 2065

1860 2065

1840 416 DECEASED
1845 185 DECEASED
1845 185 MINOR
1845 185 GDN

1845 185 MINOR
1845 185 GDN

1855 1557 GDM

1860 905 GDN

1832 630 DECEASED
1832 630

1856 1618 ADMR
1856 1069 NAMED DECD
1850 906

1850 930

1850 906 ADMR

B8OUTH CAROLINA

HEIR/JOEL BLACKWELL BROTHER

ADOPTED LOUISA F

FRMLY COOKE
FRMLY COOK




1820~1860
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SURNAME GIVEN NAME YEAR NO. ID NOTES

AYRES SANUEL N 1854 1453 ADMR

AYRES SAMUEL ¥ 1850 930 ADMR

AYRES SAMUEL W 1851 1034 ADMR

AYRES SAMUEL W 1854 1371 ADMR

AYRES SAMUBL W 1855 1498 ADMR

AYRES SAMUEL W 1857 1767 MAMED DECD

AYRES SAMUEL W 1860 2021 ADMR

BACH JOSEPH 1852 1198 DECEASED

BACON HARVEY 1833 694 ADMR

BACON JOHN L 1853 1277 CALLED COUSIN TO MILES K CRENI
BADINELLA LAZORO 1858 1869 DECEASED

BADINELLA MARY 1858 1869 ADMX

BAGBY BENMET 1856 201 GDN B

BAGBY FRANCES C 1855 1590 DAU

BAGRY FRANCIS C 1850 973 WILL WIT

BAGBY/BAGLEY BENNETT 1841 429

BAGLEY BENNET DR 1857 646 ADMR

BAGLEY BENNETT 1844 135 GDN

BAGLEY FRANCIS C 1841 429 WIDOW FPORMER WIFE/JOHN N LEWIS
BAGLEY/BAGBY  BEMNNET 1841 429 BXER GDN

BAILEY CANDIS D 1851 1051 HEIR

BAILBY HENDERSON 1855 166 BON MINOR

BAILEY HENDERSON 1855 166 DECEASED

BAILEY HENDERSON 1856 223 MINOR

BAILBY HEENDERSON 1656 223 DECEASED

BAILRY HENDERSON 1855 1521 DECEASED WILL

BAILRY HENDERSON 1860 935 MINOR

BAILEY HENDERSON 1860 935 DECEASED

BAILEY HENRY 1855 1521

BAILEY JAS M L 1850 373 MINOR MOVED TO ST FRANCIS CO ARKAMS
BAILEY MARY 1855 1521 MOTHER NORTH CAROLINA GRANVILLE CO
BAILEY 8 1856 190 GDN

BAILEY 8 y 1855 1557 @DN

BAILRY 8 { 1857 349 ADME

BAILEBY SBARAH E 1855 166 ADMX WIDOW




